2024. 11. 28 1/5
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
PS03TBUL2
Single Line TVS Diode for ESD
Protection in Portable Electronics
Revision No : 6
Ultra Low capacitance & Low Clamping Voltage

Part Number Qty per Reel Reel Size Marking code
PS03TBUL2-RTL 10,000 7 inch 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin configurations (Bi-directional)
1. ANODE 2. ANODE
2 1
ULP-2 (leadless-type)
• Suffix P : ULP-2(5) Package ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HP
• Suffix J : ULP-2(6) Package ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HJ
• Suffix UP : ULP-2(5) Package&Qualified to AEC-Q101 ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HUP
• Suffix UJ : ULP-2(6) Package&Qualified to AEC-Q101 ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HUJ
• Suffix R : ULP-2(4) Package ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HR
• Suffix UR : ULP-2(4) Package&Qualified to AEC-Q101 ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HUR
• Non Suffix : ULP-2 Package ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/H
• Suffix U : ULP-2 Package&Qualified to AEC-Q101 ex) PS03TBUL2-RTL/HU
Package dimensions (ULP-2(5)) Package dimensions (ULP-2(6))
G
DIM MILLIMETERS
A